



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.155 of 2025

Lokanath Behera & others **Petitioners**
Mr.Bidyadhar
Mansing,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & another **Opp. Parties**
Mr.S.N.Biswal,
ASC

CORAM:
JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
18.03.2025

01.

1. On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list this matter on 05.04.2025.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Subhasis